PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Xiaoguang YU	11/19/2010
Wei YAO	11/19/2010
Hongxiao ZHAO	10/21/2010
Li REN	11/02/2010
Ren FANG	10/28/2010
Liang TAO	11/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O2Micro Inc.
Street Address:	3118 Patrick Henry Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12784179

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(408)938-9069 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-938-9060 Phone:

Email: swarren@mhbpatents.com Correspondent Name: Murabito, Hao & Barnes LLP Address Line 1: Two North Market Street

Address Line 2: Third Floor

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: O2-0603

REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0322

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Hao
Total Attachments: 6 source=O2-0603-Assignments#page1.tif source=O2-0603-Assignments#page2.tif source=O2-0603-Assignments#page3.tif source=O2-0603-Assignments#page4.tif source=O2-0603-Assignments#page5.tif source=O2-0603-Assignments#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0323

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, rece Xiaoguang YU	
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (he having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Hen successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, patent entitled:	y Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR TRAN	SFERRING DATA
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and descri United States and of countries foreign thereto which	ped therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the n may be granted thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.: 12/784,179 filed on 05/20/20 and described therein, and any and all Letters Pate which may be granted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth of the United States and of countries foreign thereto
execute and deliver without further compensation any po- continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which its successors and assigns, the inventions described in states and in any country foreign thereto, and to co-	upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to wer of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, aid application and all patent rights therein, in the United coperate and assist in the prosecution of interference ation or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the h cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assignortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same	gns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, s and property herein conveyed has been made to others as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and Inventor's Signature: Xiaoguang YU	Date: 2010, 11.19
State of	\int ,
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of assignme	on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ent to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public
Page 1	

REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0324

Attorney Docket No.: O2-0603

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, recei	pt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
Wei YAO do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (he having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henri successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, patent entitled: APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR TRAN	y Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to to, and under, the application for the United States
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and descri	
United States and of countries foreign thereto which	may be granted thereon or therefor; or
Serial No.: 12/784,179 filed on 05/20/20 and described therein, and any and all Letters Pate which may be granted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth nt of the United States and of countries foreign thereto
continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which its successors and assigns, the inventions described in states, and in any country foreign, thereto, and to co	wer of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, aid application and all patent rights therein, in the United operate and assist in the prosecution of interference tion or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assignortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the right by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same	gns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, is and property herein conveyed has been made to others as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and Inventor's Signature:	Date: 20/0. //./9
Wei FRO	
State of	•
County of	
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment	onally appeared on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ent to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public
Page 1	

PATENT REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0325

Attorney Docket No.: O2-0603

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.	
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt o Hongxiao ZHAO	
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (herein having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Disuccessors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, a patent entitled:	rive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its the United States and all foreign countries, in and to
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR TRANSFE	RRING DATA
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described United States and of countries foreign thereto which ma	therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the by be granted thereon or therefor; or
x Serial No.: 12/784,179 filed on 05/20/2010 and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent o which may be granted thereon or therefor;	and the inventions set forth f the United States and of countries foreign thereto
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon execute and deliver without further compensation any power continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said States and in any country foreign thereto, and to coope proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such co	of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, application and all patent rights therein, in the United rate and assist in the prosecution of interference or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights an by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as	d property herein conveyed has been made to others
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and sea	al;
Inventor's Signature: Hongxiao ZHAO	Date: $2 \times 10 \cdot (0 \cdot)$
State of	
County of	
Before me this day of personal	ly appeared
who is personally known or proved to me on who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment t	ly appearedthe basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary	tary Public
Page 1	

PATENT
REEL: 025377 FRAME: 0326

Attorney Docket No.: O2-0603

Attorney Docket No.: 02-0603
Assignment to O2Micro Inc.
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we Li REN
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR TRANSFERRING DATA
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
X Serial No.: 12/784,179 filed on 05/20/2010 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal: Inventor's Signature: Li REN Date: Nov. 2010
State of
County of
Before me this day of personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Public
The state of the s

	Attorney Docket N	lo.: O2-0603
Assignment to O2Micro Inc.		
In consideration of good and valuable consideration, re		
do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick H successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interany and all improvements, including the right of priority patent entitled:	enry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 est for the United States and all fore	U.S.A., and its eign countries, in and to
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR TRA	NSFERRING DATA	
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and des United States and of countries foreign thereto wh	cribed therein, and any and all Lette ich may be granted thereon or there	ers Patent of the efor; or
Serial No.: 12/784,179 filed on 05/20 and described therein, and any and all Letters F which may be granted thereon or therefor;		he inventions set forth countries foreign thereto
And for the above consideration, I/we agree prompt execute and deliver without further compensation any continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers O2Micro, its successors and assigns, the inventions the United States and in any country foreign thereto, a proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjuct expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending the further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, a	power of attorney, assignment, app which may be necessary or desidescribed in said application and all nd to cooperate and assist in the prolication or reexamination of said Leduch cooperation and assistance are signs, and legal representatives the	lication, whether original, irable fully to secure to I patent rights therein, in osecution of interference tters Patent provided the e paid by O2Micro. nat no assignment, grant,
mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rig by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the sa	nts and property nerein conveyed i me as herein expressed is possess	ed by the undersigned;
In witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s)	and seal:	
Inventor's Signature: 312 Ren FANG	Puy Date: 2	10-10.28
HOLLANG		
State of	naarras	
County of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Before me this day of power who is personally known or proved to who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment of a signment	rsonally appeared me on the basis of satisfactory evid ment to be his or I	ence to be the person ner free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public	

Assignment to O2Micro Inc.
n consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we
Liang TAO do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto O2Micro Inc., (hereinafter called O2Micro), a California Corporation having its principle place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, CA 95054 U.S.A., and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States batent entitled:
APPARATUSES AND METHODS FOR TRANSFERRING DATA
filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor; or
X Serial No.: 12/784,179 filed on 05/20/2010 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor;
And for the above consideration, I/we agree promptly upon request of O2Micro, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to O2Micro, to successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me/us in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by O2Micro.
I/we further covenant with O2Micro, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;
n witness whereof, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal:
Inventor's Signature: Liang DAO Date: 2010 11.19
State of
County of
Before me this day of personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his or her free act and deed.
Notary Stamp/Seal Notary Public
Page 1

Attorney Docket No.: Q2-0603